{	-2000 'HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
11-16-2000	
U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #50	:hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PI Systems, Inc.	Name: Aras Corporation
γ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 21 Pilgrim Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Corporation-State	City: Lawrence State: MA ZIP: 01843
□ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🛎 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance.	☐ Limited Partnership
■ Assignment □ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: August 31, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖫 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Hademan Application 110.(5)	
	1,411,142 2,008,983
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael K. Barron	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
Internal Address: Nixon Peabody, LLP	2 Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Federal Street	
Chock Address.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
$/\hbar \lambda$	11-16-00
Michael K. Barron / / / Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PI Systems, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principle address at 6 Lincoln Knoll Lane, Burlington, MA 01803 ("PI Systems"), is the sole owner of the trademarks INTELLICAPP and PROCESS INNOVATOR and the goodwill of the goods and businesses in connection with which such marks are used; and

WHEREAS, PI Systems is the owner of federal trademark registrations for the marks INTELLICAPP, Registration No. 1,411,142, registered on September 30, 1986 and PROCESS INNOVATOR, Registration No. 2,008,983, registered October 15, 1996 pursuant to an assignment dated August 2/, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Aras Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 21 Pilgrim Road, Lawrence, MA 01843 ("Aras"), desires to acquire both of the trademarks INTELLICAPP and PROCESS INNOVATOR and the goodwill represented thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **PI Systems** hereby assigns to **Aras** the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks INTELLICAPP and PROCESS INNOVATOR, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement, the goodwill represented by the marks, and the certificates of federal registration of the marks.

Executed this 3/5 day of August, 2000.

PI Systems, Inc.

Signature

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this 2/11 day of August, 2000, before me personally appeared 10/10/1. the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.

[Seal]

Notary Public

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0248



11-16-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58



ATTORNEYS AT LAW 101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110-1832 (617) 345-1000 Fax: (617) 345-1300

Catherine F. Walsh
Direct Dial: (617) 345-1338
E-Mail: cwalsh@nixonpeabody.com

November 16, 2000

Express Mail Label: EL565100505US Date of Deposit: November 16, 2000

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re:

Trademark Assignment

Marks: INTELLICAPP and PROCESS INNOVATOR

Registration Nos.: 1,411,142 and 2,008,983

Dear Sir or Madam:

With respect to the above-referenced trademark applications, enclosed please find the following:

- 1. Recordation form cover sheet:
- 2. Trademark Assignment; and
- 3. A check for \$65.00 payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in payment of the recording fee.

Please record the cover sheet with respect to the above-referenced mark. If additional fees are required charge account 50-0850.

Please acknowledge your receipt of this letter and its enclosures by date-stamping the enclosed copy of the letter and returning it to me.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the above-listed number or Attorney Michael K. Barron at (617) 345-1116 or the facsimile number listed above.

Catherine F. Walsh
Trademark Administrator

Enclosures

ce: Michael K. Barron, Esq.

B435881.1

RECORDED: 11/16/2000 REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0249